GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION NAGALAND: KOHIMA

Open invitation to all recognized Educational Institutions for empanelment with the Scheme Implementing Agency of CSS-Post Matric Scholarship to ST Students of Nagaland.

In line with the revision of guidelines for Post Matric Scholarship to ST students given by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs where only students from empaneled institutions can apply for the Scholarship, the Directorate of Higher Education being the Scheme Implementing Agency do hereby invite all educational institutions having valid UDISE/AISHE code within and outside the State of Nagaland for empanelment with the Scheme Implementing Agency. The empanelment is exclusively for enabling the ST students of Nagaland whose parents'/guardians' annual income from all sources does not exceed ₹2.50 lakh to avail this Scholarship Scheme.

Institutions whose students are already availing this Scholarship are also **required to apply** for empanelment as per the prescribe format.

With regard to scholarship rates, it is to be noted that the State Government has an upper limit fixed rate for the **Obligatory Fee** while the **Stipend** is as per the Ministry's Rate. List of Scholarship Rates is available in the Directorate's website (https://highereducation.nagaland.gov.in) for reference. The mode of scholarship payment is only through Direct Benefit Transfer (DBT) to the beneficiary's bank account. Format for empanelment is enclosed.

Filled and signed format can be sent through https://forms.gle/HfyZmGjRVE2pztJk9 or by scanning the following QR Code.



Sd/-Director Higher Education Nagaland, Kohima. To,

The Director Directorate of Higher Education Nagaland: Kohima Below Nagaland Secretariat

Kohima-797001



(Submit through this)

Sub: - Empanelment of Institution for Post Matric Scholarship to ST students of Nagaland.

Sir/Madam,

Scholarship to ST students of Nagal	empanelled with the Scheme Implementing Agency of Post Matrand i.e., Directorate of Higher Education, Nagaland, so as to enabtution to avail the Scholarship Scheme.
Details of the Institution are furnished	ed below: -
1. Name of the Institu (as per AISHE/UD	
2. Address	:
3. District	:
4. State	:
5. Contact No.	:
6. Email	:
7. Registration (AISHE/UDISE) C	: ode
8. Affiliation (Board/University)	:
9. Courses Offered Eg. Bachelor of Arts (BA) Higher Secondary (Arts	Seat approved for each course (intake capacity)
	Authority Signature:

Authority Sign	ature:
Name:	
Designation:	
Institute Seal:	